%

1 Vimolchalao Family 366,000,000 61.00

366,000,000 54.09

 1.1.Mr. Kiat Vimolchalao 212,100,000 35.35

212,100,000 31.34
 1.2 Mr. Krittin  Vimolchalao 51,300,000 8.55

51,300,000 7.58

 1.3 Mr. Krittina  Vimolchalao 51,300,000 8.55

51,300,000 7.58
 1.4 Ms. Wacharaporn Vimolchalao 51,300,000 8.55

51,300,000 7.58

2 Neesanant Family 57,704,900 9.62

57,704,900 8.53

 2.1 Mr. Charuphot Neesanant 28,800,000 4.80

28,800,000 4.26
 2.2 Ms. Nakanant  Neesanant 26,007,000 4.33

26,007,000 3.84

 2.3 Mrs. Uratcha  Neesanant 2,897,900 0.48

2,897,900 0.43
3 Makaranond Family 14,049,000 2.34

14,049,000 2.08

 3.1 Mr. Poonsuk Makaranond 8,414,000 1.40

8,414,000 1.24
 3.2 Mr. Thanachit  Makaranond 5,485,000 0.91

5,485,000 0.81

 3.3 Mr. Phakorn Makaranond 150,000 0.03

150,000 0.02

 The Opinion of Independent Financial Advisor on Asset Acquisition and Connected Transaction
Siamraj Public Company Limited

Asset Pro Management Company Limited (APM) Page | 16

List of Shareholders

Before the Transaction Share Offering After the Transaction
No
.

Number of
Share

% Number of
Share

% Number of
Share

%

4 Mr. Wipong Rattanasiriwilai 15,600,000 2.60

15,600,000 2.31
5 Mr. Surapon Tangkaprasert 7,932,000 1.32

7,932,000 1.17

6 Mr. Chartchai Pookyaporn 7,200,000 1.20

7,200,000 1.06
7 Ms. Uraiporn Chalermsaphayakorn 5,900,000 0.98

5,900,000 0.87

8 Mr. Siripong Kanakup  4,628,900 0.77

4,628,900 0.68
9 Mr. Pornsin Kraisukdawat 4,266,300 0.71

4,266,300 0.63

10 Ms. Fuengfa Siripoorikan 4,215,000 0.70

4,215,000 0.62
 Total of Top 10 Shareholders 487,496,100 81.25

487,496,100 72.04

 Shareholders of T-Holding 766,600 0.13 76,700,000 100.00 77,466,600 11.45
 Mr. Torchok Laoluechai 497,600 0.08 46,020,000 60.00 46,517,600 6.87
 Mr. Chatchawan Jetjumnongkit 89,000 0.02 30,680,000 40.00 30,769,000 4.55
 Ms. Nareerat Jitsansuey* 180,000 0.03

180,000 0.03

 Other shareholders 111,737,300 18.62

111,737,300 16.51

 Total 600,000,000 100.00 76,700,000 100.00 676,700,000 100.0
0

   Note:  * Mr. Torchok Laoluechai and Ms. Nareerat Jitsansuey are spouse

1.5 Details of Acquisition

The entire business transfer of T-Holding is the asset acquisition Class 1 in accordance with Rules on
Asset Acquisition and Disposal and the connected transaction of the listed company as the Notification about asset
acquisition from connected person. The Company needs to disclose information to SET and propose to the
shareholders meeting to get the approval by the resolution of shareholders meeting with at least three-fourths of
total votes of shareholders or proxies (if any) attending the meeting and eligible to vote, excluding interested